vacon nx
ac drives
brake resistors
user manual
®
Technical data  vacon • 1
24-hour support: +358 (0)201 212 575 • Email: vacon@vacon.com
INDEX  Document code:  DPD01573B

Energy [kJ] Average power
[kW]
Type code Resistance 5 sec full torque
braking 1 pulse/2 min
BRR 0022 LD 5 63 28 0.24
BRR 0031 LD 5 42 42 0.35
BRR 0045 LD 5 21 84 0.71
BRR 0061 LD 5 14 127 1.06
BRR 0105 LD 5 6,5 273 2.28
BRR 0300 LD 5 3.3 547 4.56
BRR 0520 LD 5 1,4 1270 10,6
BRR 0730 LD 5 0,9 1975 16,5
Heavy duty
Energy
[kJ]
Average power
[kW]
Type code Resistance
3 sec full torque
decreasing to zero in 7s  1 pulse / 2min
BRR 0022 HD 5 63 73 0.61
BRR 0031 HD 5 42 110 0,91
BRR 0045 HD 5 21 220 1.83
BRR 0061 HD 5 14 330 2,74
BRR 0105 HD 5 6,5 710 5,9
BRR 0300 HD 5 3.3 1421 11,8
BRR 0520 HD 5 1,4 3300 27,4
BRR 0730 HD 5 0,9 5132 43
Table 1. Brake resistors for the voltage range 380…500V
Choose the resistor for all types of frequency converters ( NXL, NXS and NXP) according to the table
below:
Unit Frame
Light duty
resistor Heavy duty resistor
NX_ 0003 5
NX_ 0004 5
NX_ 0005 5
NX_ 0007 5
NX_ 0009 5
NX_ 0012 5
FR4 BRR 0022 LD 5 BRR 0022 HD 5
NX_ 0016 5
NX_ 0022 5 FR5 BRR 0022 LD 5 BRR 0022 HD 5
NX_ 0031 5 FR5 BRR 0031 LD 5 BRR 0031 HD 5
NX_ 0038 5
NX_ 0045 5 FR6 BRR 0045 LD 5 BRR 0045 HD 5
NX_ 0061 5 FR6 BRR 0061 LD 5 BRR 0061 HD 5
NX_ 0072 5
NX_ 0087 5
FR7 BRR 0105 LD 5 BRR 0105 HD 5
NX_ 0105 5 FR7 BRR 0105 LD 5 BRR 0105 HD 5
NX_ 0140 5 FR8 BRR 0300 LD 5 BRR 0300 HD 5
Technical data  vacon • 5
24-hour support: +358 (0)201 212 575 • Email: vacon@vacon.com
2
NX_ 0168 5
NX_ 0205 5 FR8 BRR 0300 LD 5 BRR 0300 HD 5
NX_ 0261 5
NX_ 0300 5 FR9 BRR 0300 LD 5 BRR 0300 HD 5
NX_0385 5
NX_0460 5
NX_0520 5
FR10 BRR 0520 LD 5 BRR 0520 HD 5
NX_0590 5
NX_0650 5
NX_0730 5
FR11 BRR 0730 LD 5 BRR 0730 HD 5
NX_0820 5
NX_0920 5
NX_1030 5
FR12 2 x BRR 0520 LD 5 2 x BRR 0520 HD 5
Table 2. Brake resistors used with drives
Light duty resistor:IP50 with direct wire connection, BRR0022 LD5 has a thermal protection as option.
Heavy duty resistor:IP20/21, connecting box, thermal protection as standard.
2.1.2 208…240V range
Light duty
Energy [kJ] Average power
[kW]
Type code Resistance 5 sec full torque
braking 1 pulse/2 min
BRR 0025 LD2 30 12,55 0,10
BRR 0031 LD2 20 18,8 0,16
BRR 0061 LD2 10 38 0,31
BRR 0114 LD2 3,3 114 0,95
BRR 0205 LD2 1,4 269 2,24
Heavy duty
Energy

factory option. The resistors are designed for a 2s full torque braking from nominal motor speed to
zero or a 1 second full power braking every minute.
Type code Resistance
[Ω]
Energy
2s full torque braking
[kJ]
Average power
1 pulse/min
[W]
NX_5 FR4 120 4 45
NX_5 FR5 55 8.9 100
NX_5 FR6 30 16 175
Table 8.
Relative power handling capability of internal
resistors
0,00
0,20
0,40
0,60
0,80
1,00
1,20
0 2 4 6 8 10 20 30 40 50 60
Time (sec)
Figure 8.
20 • vacon  technical data
Tel. +358 (0)201 2121 • Fax: +358 (0)201 2121 205
4
4. CONNECTIONS
4.1 General
Make sure that your frequency converter is equipped with a brake chopper. This is a factory
installed option!
The brake resistor is connected to the DC+ and R– connectors on the frequency converter.
The minimum cable sizes are shown in Table 1 and Table 2. When you size the cables, note that the
input fuses f the converter also protect this cable.
Avoid running the brake resistor cable too near other cables. The recommended minimum distance to
e.g. the control cables is 0.5 meters.
Note: Disconnect the frequency converter from the mains when connecting the brake resistor. Wait a
further 5 minutes before opening the frequency converter cover. Perform measurements to ensure
that no voltage is present on the DC and R- connectors.
Read Chapter 1, SAFETY, in Vacon NX User's Manual.
Cable sizing
Resistor
Cable and
terminal Resistor
Cable and
terminal
BRR 0025 LD 2 Integral AWG16 BRR 0025 HD 2 6
BRR 0031 LD 2 Integral AWG16 BRR 0031 HD 2 6
BRR 0061 LD 2 Integral AWG16 BRR 0061 HD 2 6
BRR 0114 LD 2 Integral AWG10 BRR 0114 HD 2 16
BRR 0205 LD 2 16-50 BRR 0205 HD 2 16-50
BRR 0022 LD 5 Integral AWG16 BRR 0022 HD 5 6
BRR 0031 LD 5 Integral AWG16 BRR 0031 HD 5 6
BRR 0045 LD 5 Integral AWG16 BRR 0045 HD 5 6
BRR 0061 LD 5 Integral AWG14 BRR 0061 HD 5 16
BRR 0105 LD 5 16 BRR 0105 HD 5 M8 / 3X16+16
BRR 0300 LD 5 16-50 BRR 0300 HD 5 M8 / 3X70+35
BRR 0520 LD 5 M8 / 3X95+50 BRR 0520 HD 5 M8 / 3X95+50
BRR 0730 LD 5 M8 / 3X95+50 BRR 0730 HD 5 M8 / 3X95+50
BRR 0013 LD 6 Integral AWG16 BRR 0013 HD 6 6
BRR 0034 LD 6 Integral AWG16 BRR 0034 HD 6 6
BRR 0052 LD 6 Integral AWG14 BRR 0052 HD 6 6
BRR 0100 LD 6 16-50 BRR 0100 HD 6 M8/3X16+16
BRR 0208 LD 6 16-50 BRR 0208 HD 6 M8/3X50+25
BRR 0416 LD 6 M8/ 3X70+35 BRR 0416 HD 6 M8/ 3X70+35
BRR 0590 LD 6 M8/ 3X70+35 BRR 0590 HD 6 M8/ 3X70+35
M8 = M8 bolt on the resistor
Only two conductors of a normal three phase cable are needed. The shield of the cable
should be connected at each end. The third, unused connector should also be grounded